

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike line 1 and substitute "**amend** (3)
2 (a) and (4); and **add** (2.5), (5), (6), and (7) as follows:".

3 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 11 and substitute "**rules - declaration.**
4 (2.5) (a) THE DIVISION SHALL OPERATE A CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR".

5 Page 3, line 14, strike "DEVELOPED, TESTED," and substitute "ANALYZED,
6 REVIEWED,". <{Retain/modify?}>

7 Page 3, line 17, strike "THIS".

8 Page 3, strike lines 18 through 27 and substitute "PARAGRAPH (a) OF
9 SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION. THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SHALL
10 INCLUDE IN HIS OR HER ANNUAL REPORT REQUIRED UNDER SECTION
11 2-7-203, C.R.S., AN UPDATE REGARDING THE CENTER OF EXCELLENCE,
12 INCLUDING THE CENTER'S ACTIVITIES, FINDINGS, AND NEEDS.".

13 Page 4, strike line 1 and substitute:

14 "(b) THE CENTER OF EXCELLENCE SHALL PERFORM, BUT IS NOT
15 LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING FUNCTIONS:".

16 Page 4, line 2, strike "LABORATORY" and substitute "REPOSITORY".

17 Page 4, line 6, strike "CONDUCT" and substitute "REVIEW CURRENT".

18 Page 4, line 16, strike "PRODUCE" and substitute "REVIEW CURRENT".

19 Page 7, after line 7 insert:

20 "(7) THE DIRECTOR MAY ESTABLISH GENERAL STATEMENTS OF
21 POLICY OR PROMULGATE RULES AS HE OR SHE DEEMS NECESSARY OR
22 CONVENIENT TO IMPLEMENT THIS SECTION, INCLUDING SPECIFYING
23 ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS TO BE PERFORMED BY, OR METHODS OF
24 OPERATION OF, THE CENTER OF EXCELLENCE CREATED IN SUBSECTION (2)
25 OF THIS SECTION. RULES SHALL BE ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
26 ARTICLE 4 OF THIS TITLE.".

** *** ** *** **